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Weekly Attendance Awards
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ABSENCE REPORTING

Can we remind parents/carers to report all absences on the Schoolspider App. This
should be done before registration at 8.50am.




TERM DATES FOR 2024

The new term dates for 2024 are listed below. If you have other children in a different
school, can we ask you to cross check the school holidays as we had several children
taken out of school last term where holiday dates clashed.

HOLIDAY DATES FOR 2024

Spring Term

Tuesday 9 January 2024 Re-open after Christmas

Friday 9 February 2024 Close at 3.30pm for half term
Tuesday 20 February 2024 Re-open after half term
Thursday 28 March 2024 Close at 3.30pm for Spring Break

Summer Term

Monday 15 April 2024 Re-open after Spring Break
Friday 24 May 2024 Close at 3.30pm for half term
Tuesday 4 June 2024 Re-open after half term
Tuesday 23 July 2024 Close at 3.30pm for Summer

Bank Holiday
Monday 6 May 2024

INSET Days

Monday 8 January 2024
Monday 19 February 2024
Monday 3 June 2024




Applying for a Reception Place for September 2024

If you have a child who is due to start Reception this September and you have not yet
applied for a school place for them, you can call into the school office where we have
application forms for you to collect and complete.

After School Sport Clubs
We still have places available for the sports clubs being held on Monday and Tuesday
afterschool from 3.30pm — 4.30pm. As the clubs started last week, if you would like your
child to attend, please contact the school office and we can deduct week 1 from the
price.

Monday — Gymnastics (Reception to Y6)
Tuesday — Dodgeball (Reception to Y6)

Please book your place on the Schoolmoney App.




